Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
					F	R	
		mhl092-576		B. WING			1/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
LIMITED			9609 KEN	NEBEC ROA	AD		
UNITED	FAMILY NETWORK A	I WILLOW SPRIN	WILLOW	SPRINGS, N	C 27592		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY I SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA'	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs		V 000			
	completed on Dece was unsubstantiate #NC00210583. Def This facility is licens	nt and follow up survermber 21, 2023. The of intake #NC002106-iciencies were cited. sed for the following so C 27G .1700 Resider cure for Children or	complaint 42 & service				
	Adolescents.						
	census of 3. The su	sed for 4 and currently urvey sample consisted clients and 1 former of	ed of				
V 118	27G .0209 (C) Med	ication Requirements	;	V 118			
	only be administered order of a person a drugs. (2) Medications shadlients only when all		ritten escribe ed by				
	administered only bunlicensed persons pharmacist or other privileged to prepar (4) A Medication Adall drugs administer current. Medication recorded immediate MAR is to include the (A) client's name;	_	or by ed nurse, con and dications. MAR) of st be kept oe n. The				
<u>i</u>		and quantity of the d administering the dru					

Division of Health Service Regulation
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Division of Health Service Regulation

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED	
	mhl092-576		B. WING			R 21/2023	
UNITED FAMILY NETWORK AT WILLOW SPRIN 9609 KEI			9609 KEN	DRESS, CITY, S INEBEC ROA SPRINGS, N			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE / MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORM	/ FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	ΓΙΟΝ SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 118	(D) date and time the (E) name or initials drug. (5) Client requests checks shall be recommended.	nge 1 ne drug is administe of person administe for medication chan- orded and kept with appointment or cons	ering the ges or the MAR	V 118			
	interview the facility current clients (#2) order of a physiciar Review on 12/18/23 revealed: - admitted 5/13/2 - Attention Defici Disruptive Mood Di no physician or medications: Aripip (Bipolar) & Haloper disorders) Observation on 12/ medications reveale Aripiprazole - 1 pack and dispensed Haloperidol - 3 During interview on reported:	ion, record review are failed to administer medications on the failed. The findings are: 3 of client #2's record the failed to administer medications on the failed to a failed the failed	1 of 2 written d der & am) 2 daily tal client #2's e blister				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 9VE211 If continuation sheet 2 of 8

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY PLETED
		BENTH TO WHOM HOMBER.	A. BUILDING:	A. BUILDING:		
		mhl092-576	B. WING			R 2 1/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
UNITED	FAMILY NETWORK A	IT WILLOW SPRIN	NNEBEC RO			
	OLUMAN DV OT		/ SPRINGS, N		FOTION	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 118	Continued From pa	age 2	V 118			
	- was not sure we been filled, unless approve the refills - the Aripiprazole was last filled 10/3 - the Haloperido was last filled 11/10 During interview or reported: - the physician's prescription to the pharmacy could no - he, facility's nu clients' medications	why the Haloperidol had not the physician needed to e was prescribed 5/19/23 & 1/23 for 28 pills I was prescribed 9/26/23 &				
V 367	10A NCAC 27G .06 REPORTING REQ CATEGORY A AND (a) Category A and level II incidents, ex the provision of bills consumer is on the incidents and level to whom the provid 90 days prior to the responsible for the services are provid becoming aware of be submitted on a fill Secretary. The rep in person, facsimile means. The report information:	UIREMENTS FOR D B PROVIDERS d B providers shall report all except deaths, that occur during able services or while the exproviders premises or level II II deaths involving the clients der rendered any service within eximite incident to the LME catchment area where led within 72 hours of f the incident. The report shall form provided by the cort may be submitted via mail expression of the cort may be submitted via mail expression of the provider to the following provider contact and				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 9VE211 If continuation sheet 3 of 8

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		A. BOILDING.		 F	,
	mhl092-576			1	1/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPL	ER STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
UNITED FAMILY NETWOR	K AT WILLOW SPRIN 9609 KEI	NEBEC ROA	AD		
ONTED FAMILI NETWON	WILLOW	SPRINGS, N	C 27592		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 367 Continued Fron	page 3	V 367			
(2) client (3) type of (4) descr (5) status cause of the ind (6) other or responding. (b) Category A missing or incomplete instead in the properties of the	dentification information; f incident; ption of incident; of the effort to determine the				

6899

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

9VE211 If continuation sheet 4 of 8

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		mhl092-576		B. WING			R 21/2023
UNITED FAMILY NETWORK AT WILLOW SPRIN 9609 KEN			DRESS, CITY, S NEBEC ROA SPRINGS, N				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORM	/ FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 367	catchment area wh The report shall be by the Secretary via include summary ir (1) medicatio definition of a level (2) restrictive the definition of a le (3) searches (4) seizures of the possession of a (5) the total r incidents that occur (6) a statement been no reportable incidents have occur meet any of the crit	he LME responsible ere services are prosubmitted on a formation as follows on errors that do not a level III incident interventions that devel II or level III incident of a client or his living of client property or pacification of the client property or pacific and entindicating that the incidents whenever arred during the qualeria as set forth in Faule and Subparagra	ovided. In provided and shall is: In meet the t; It; It o not meet dent; Ing area; It property in the devel III It ere have no reter that Paragraphs	V 367			
	failed to notify the L	view and interview t .ocal Management re Organization (LM	•				
		3 of the Incident Res om revealed no Leve client #1					
	Review on 12/21/23 reporting policy rev	3 of the facility's incidealed:	dent				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 9VE211 If continuation sheet 5 of 8

Division of Health Service Regulation

_ ` ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			` '	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					 F	₹	
	mhl092-576		B. WING			1/2023	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
UNITED	FAMILY NETWORK A	T WILLOW SPRIN	NEBEC ROA Springs, N				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
V 367	requiredelopeme During interview on he left the faciliapproximately a we he thumbed a member's home he reached out returned to the faciliant of the local Sheritant of the local	incidents will be reported as nt and/or wandering" 12/18/23 client #1 reported: ity this summer for eek ride to another town to a family to his guardian & was lity 12/21/23 a representative ff department reported: missing person was filed from	V 367				
V 503	Policy 10A NCAC 27D .01 SEIZURE POLICY (a) Each client sha invasion of privacy. (b) The governing implement policy th under which search area may occur, an for seizure of the cl in the possession of	body shall develop and state specifies the conditions hes of the client or his living ad if permitted, the procedures ient's belongings, or property of the client. It include:	V 503				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 9VE211 If continuation sheet 6 of 8

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:		F	
		mhl092-576	B. WING			1/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
UNITED	FAMILY NETWORK A	T WILLOW SPRIN	INEBEC ROA SPRINGS, N			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 503	(2) reason fo (3) procedure (4) a descript and (5) an account property. This Rule is not me Based on record re	r search; es followed in the search; tion of any property seized; nt of the disposition of seized et as evidenced by: view and interview the facility	V 503			
	specifies the condit the clients may occ & #2). The findings During interview on he was searche	12/18/23 client #1 reported:				
	- was searched	12/18/23 client #2 reported: daily after school by staff ts pockets out and lifted their ound anything				
	- clients were se	12/19/23 staff #1 reported: arched daily after school othing during the search				
	- male staff sear	12/18/23 staff #2 reported: ched the clients after school en found in the last 3 months of				
	reported: - staff will randor - the searches mor clients pulled the	12/21/23 the Licensee mly search clients hay include: a pat down search ir pants or coat pockets out losed to document the search				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 9VE211 If continuation sheet 7 of 8

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
				R
	mhl092-576	B. WING		12/21/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE	
UNITED FAMILY NETWORK AT	WILLOW SPRIK	INEBEC ROA SPRINGS, N		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETE
documented	ge 7 the clients had not been why staff did not document	V 503		

6899

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

9VE211 If continuation sheet 8 of 8